
l ' NEW APPLICATION lilllllllllll llllllllllill
00001 78146€)Rtc3ll\lfi\L

RECEIVED
AZ CORP COMMISSION

DOCKET CONTROL 1800 41 st St., Suite n100
Everett, WA 98203Frontier

IGH we
n .  i t

-5 go4; S0COMMUNICATIONS

April 7, 2017

T.04036A-17-0102

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2996

RE: - AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1Frontier Communications of America, Inc.
Docket No.: T-04036A

Dear Corporation Commissioners and Staff:

Enclosed please find the original and thirteen copies of AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1 for Frontier
Communications of America, Inc.

The purpose of this filing is to introduce Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited service.

it is respectfully requested that this tariff become effective on May 22, 2017.

Please return approved stamped tariff sheets to:
Frontier Communications
Linda SaldaNa
9260 E. Stockton Blvd.
Elk Grove, CA 95624

Please direct any questions or notifications of action taken on this filing to Kirk Lee at (425) 261 -
5855 or Kirk.Lee@ftr.com.

Sincerely,

46 Axis", Corporation Commission

DOCKETED
R. Kirk Lee
Manager, Government 8t External Affairs APR 05 2017
RKL: I t s
Enclosures

DOCKI8[EDBY



,

0

Frontier Communications of America, Inc. AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1
2Q"' Revised Page 1

Cancels 28"' Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

REVISIONPAGE PAGEREVISION PAGEREVISION

Title 3-19
3-20
3-21
3-22
3-23
3-24
3-25
3-26
3-27
3-28
3-29
3-30
3-31
3-32
3-33
3-34
3-35
3-36

6-1
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
7-1
7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6
7-7
7-8
7-9

7-10
7-11
7-12
7-13
7-14
7-15
7-16
7-17
7-18
7-19
7-20
7-21
7-22
7-23
7-24
7-25
7-26
7-27
7-28

1st Revised
1st Revised
1st Revised
1*' Revised
1=' Revised
151 Revised
1st Revised
2nd Revised
3 ra Revised
2nd Revised

Original
2nd Revised
1st Revised
1st Revised
1" Revised

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1$1 Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

am Revised
5*" Revised
2nd Revised
3rd Revised
2nd Revised
1st Revised

1st Revised
1 s1 Revised

Original
Original

151 Revised
Original

181 Revised
1st Revised
2nd Revised

Original
Original
Original

2"° Revised
Original
Original

1 si Revised
181 Revised
Original*

1s¢ Revised
1st Revised
181 Revised
3'°' Revised
era Revised
3rd Revised
1s¢ Revised

Original
Original

1st Revised
Original
Original
Original

3'° Revised
2nd Revised

Original
1 si Revised
1st Revised
1 sx Revised

4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
4_7
4-8
4-9

4-10
4-11
4-12
4-13
4-14
4-15
4-16
5-1
5-2
5-3

1
2
3
4

1-1
1-2
1-3
2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8
3-9

3-10
3-11
3-12
3-13
3-14
3-15
3-16

3-16.1
3-16.2
3-16.3
3-16.4
3-17

3-18 Original
290' Revised*

Original
Original
Original

1st Revised
1$' Revised
1st Revised

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1st Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1" Revised
1st Revised
3rd Revised

1st Revised
1st Revised

Original
Original
Original
Original

2nd Revised
1" Revised

Original
2"° Revised
2nd Revised
4"' Revised

Original
1st Revised
1st Revised

Original

* Included in this filing

Issued: April 6, 2017 Effective: May 22, 2017

Issued by: Senior Vice President Regulatory
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



'.

Frontier Communications of Amerlea, Inc. AZ C.C. Tariff  No. 1
Section 3

Original Page 36

SECTION 3 _ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, Cont'd

3.37 Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited
(N)

3.37.1 General

Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited is a non~distance sensitive product that includes
direct dial 1+ Domestic outbound service. Pre-subscription of the primary line to Frontier
Communications of America, Inc. (FCA) (Frontier Online and LD) is required to subscribe
to the Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited. This product is only available in conjunction
with the Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited plan from the Frontier ILEC Companies
Tariff.

Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited calls are non-distance sensitive, f lat-rated with the
following rating periods.

Saturda & Sunda
N=Night
12:00AM Sat-11:59 on Sunday

Monda -Freda
E=Evenin
D=Da
Ever in

12:00AM - 7:59AM
8:00AM ¢ 4:59PM
5IOOPM - 11159PM

3.37.2 Usaqe Charqes

Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited long distance minutes are only available on line(s)
for commercial domestic outbound long distance voice usage and exclude toll free, 900,
international, directory assistance, information services and data calls. Auto dialers and
fax broadcast services are prohibited. Data Calls will be billed at an additional rate per
minute. Data called are billed in full minute increments, Call segments will be rounded to
the next full increment Customers with usage inconsistent with normal commercial
applications and usage patterns may be converted to non- Frontier Commercial Voice
Unlimited service with charges for local and long distance calling. Frontier Commercial
Voice Unlimited is not available with foreign central off ice services and public telephone
semces.

The Terms and Conditions may be revised periodically. Revisions are applicable to then
current service and usage.
On the invoice there will be no individual call detail for usage that is associated with the
unlimited direct dial calls that are included in this plan. If  the customer changes their long
distance pre-subscription on their line to another carrier, benefits of the plan will be
forfeited.

3.37.3 Monthly Charqes

The Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) for Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited can be
found in Frontier Communications of America Price Guide.

If a new customer to OneVoice Nationwide signs up mid-billing cycle, the MRC will be
prorated. Usage not included in the Nationwide Long Distance plan will be billed in
arrears.

(N)
issued: April 6, 2017 Effective; May 22, 2017

Issued by: Senior Vice President Regulatory
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851


