NEW APPLICATION

ORIGINAL





RECEIVED AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL

2017 ATR -5 P 12: 50

1800 41st St., Suite N-100 Everett, WA 98203

April 7, 2017

Docket Control Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Phoenix, AZ 85007-2996

T-04036A-17-0102

RE:

Frontier Communications of America, Inc. - AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1

Docket No.: T-04036A

Dear Corporation Commissioners and Staff:

Enclosed please find the original and thirteen copies of AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1 for Frontier Communications of America, Inc.

The purpose of this filing is to introduce Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited service.

It is respectfully requested that this tariff become effective on May 22, 2017.

Please return approved stamped tariff sheets to:

Frontier Communications Linda Saldaña 9260 E. Stockton Blvd. Elk Grove, CA 95624

Please direct any questions or notifications of action taken on this filing to Kirk Lee at (425) 261-5855 or Kirk.Lee@ftr.com.

Sincerely,

R. Kirk Lee

Manager, Government & External Affairs

Think Lu

RKL: Ims Enclosures Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

APR 0 5 2017

DOCKETED BY

	CHECK SHEET				
PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
Title	Original	3-19	1st Revised	6-1	1st Revised
1	29th Revised*	3-20	1st Revised	6-2	1st Revised
2	Original	3-21	Original	6-3	1st Revised
3	Original	3-22	Original	6-4	1st Revised
4	Original	3-23	1st Revised	6-5	1st Revised
1-1	1st Revised	3-24	Original	6-6	1st Revised
1-2	1st Revised	3-25	1st Revised	7-1	1st Revised
1-3	1 st Revised	3-26	1st Revised	7-2	2 nd Revised
2-1	Original	3-27	2 nd Revised	7-3	3 rd Revised
2-2	Original	3-28	Original	7-4	2 nd Revised
2-3	Original	3-29	Original	7-5	Original
2-4	Original	3-30	Original	7-6	2 nd Revised
2-5	Original	3-31	2 nd Revised	7-7	1st Revised
2-6	1st Revised	3-32	Original	7-8	1st Revised
2-7	Original	3-33	Original	7-9	1st Revised
2-8	Original	3-34	1st Revised	7-10	Original
3-1	Original	3-35	1st Revised	7-11	Original
3-2	Original	3-36	Original*	7-12	Original
3-3	Original	4-1	1st Revised	7-13	Original
3-4	1st Revised	4-2	1st Revised	7-14	Original
3-5	1st Revised	4-3	1st Revised	7-15	1st Revised
3-6	3 rd Revised	4-4	3 rd Revised	7-16	Original
3-7	1st Revised	4-5	3 rd Revised	7-17	Original
3-8	1st Revised	4-6	3 rd Revised	7-18	Original
3-9	Original	4-7	1 st Revised	7-19	Original
3-10	Original	4-8	Original	7-20	Original
3-11	Original	4-9	Original	7-21	Original
3-12	Original	4-10	1st Revised	7-22	Original
3-13	2 nd Revised	4-11	Original	7-23	4th Revised
3-14	1st Revised	4-12	Original	7-24	5th Revised
3-15	Original	4-13	Original	7-25	2 nd Revised
3-16	2 nd Revised	4-14	3 rd Revised	7-26	3 rd Revised
3-16.1	2 nd Revised	4-15	2 nd Revised	7-27	2 nd Revised
3-16.2	4th Revised	4-16	Original	7-28	1st Revised
3-16.3	Original	5-1	1st Revised		
3-16.4	1st Revised	5-2	1 st Revised		
3-17	1st Revised	5-3	1st Revised		
3-18	Original				

* Included in this filing

Issued: April 6, 2017 Effective: May 22, 2017

(N)

(N)

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, Cont'd

3.37 Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited

3.37.1 General

Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited is a non-distance sensitive product that includes direct dial 1+ Domestic outbound service. Pre-subscription of the primary line to Frontier Communications of America, Inc. (FCA) (Frontier Online and LD) is required to subscribe to the Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited. This product is only available in conjunction with the Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited plan from the Frontier ILEC Companies Tariff.

Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited calls are non-distance sensitive, flat-rated with the following rating periods.

Monday-Friday		Saturday & Sunday	
E=Evening	12:00AM - 7:59AM	N=Night	
D=Day	8:00AM - 4:59PM	12:00AM Sat-11:59 on Sunday	
Evening	5:00PM - 11:59PM		

3.37.2 <u>Usage Charges</u>

Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited long distance minutes are only available on line(s) for commercial domestic outbound long distance voice usage and exclude toll free, 900, international, directory assistance, information services and data calls. Auto dialers and fax broadcast services are prohibited. Data Calls will be billed at an additional rate per minute. Data called are billed in full minute increments, Call segments will be rounded to the next full increment Customers with usage inconsistent with normal commercial applications and usage patterns may be converted to non- Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited service with charges for local and long distance calling. Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited is not available with foreign central office services and public telephone services.

The Terms and Conditions may be revised periodically. Revisions are applicable to then current service and usage.

On the invoice there will be no individual call detail for usage that is associated with the unlimited direct dial calls that are included in this plan. If the customer changes their long distance pre-subscription on their line to another carrier, benefits of the plan will be forfeited.

3.37.3 Monthly Charges

The Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) for Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited can be found in Frontier Communications of America Price Guide.

If a new customer to OneVoice Nationwide signs up mid-billing cycle, the MRC will be prorated. Usage not included in the Nationwide Long Distance plan will be billed in arrears.

Issued: April 6, 2017 Effective: May 22, 2017